(Rev. 6-93)	04-24-20	002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94)	_		•	, alone and	Tracomark Office
			▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner c	1020645	14	ched original	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Chemron Corporation 4-12-02		Name: <u>Marchem Technologies LLC</u>			
, , ,		Internal Add	ress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State — California		Street Addre	ss: 2085]	l South Santa	i Ve Ave.
Other	City Long Beach State: CA ZIP: 90810				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	General F	Partnership_		
® Assignment D.M	lerger	☐ Limited P☐ Corporati	artnership on-State		 [
3	hange of Name			iability cor	poration
Other	-	If assignee is not dom	iciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic repri	esetative designation
Execution Date: 27 March 2002		is attached: (Designations must be	a separate docu	Q Yes Q No ument from assignment)	
Execution Date: 27 March 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		2,324	,001		
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes 🕱 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	6. Total numbe	er of applicat	ions and	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	. [1
Name: <u>Kevin D. Erickson</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Erickson					
		½ Enclosed			
	į	☐ Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 2800 W. Higgins R	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 365					22.2
City: Hoffman Estate State: IL	ZIP: 60195			page if paying by deor	osit account)
City: Hoffman EstateState: 1L 2 P: 60193 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT GOE TIME CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF					
					is a tare copy of
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the state of the best of the	ne foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and a	iny attached copy	is a live copy of
the original document.	· //	_D. Cick		29 M	ARCH 2002
Kevin D. Erickson	Ker				Date
Name of Person Signing					
Reg. No. 309700 and design required cover sheet information to:					
Mail do-uments to be recorded with required with required to the recorded to the recorded with required to the recorded with r					
04/23/2002 Linetter vovoss and washington, b.c. 2020					
01 FC:481					
i hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to Class Mail in an or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an or enclosed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C.					
29 MARCH 2002 TRADEMARK					
REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0760					
			KEEL: (JUZ4ÖY FKAI	IVIE: U/OU

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 2,324,001

WHEREAS, Chemron Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its principal office and place of business at 3115 Propeller Drive, Paso Robles, California 93446, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, warrants that it is the sole owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

Mark

2,324,001

29 February 2000

CLEARBREAK (block letter form)

WHEREAS, Marchem Technologies LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its principal office and place of business at 20851 South Santa Fe Avenue, Long Beach, California 90810, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest for the United States in the mark CLEARBREAK, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark CLEARBREAK, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,324,001;

12/1

CHEMRON-8020

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest, for the United States, in and to the mark CLEARBREAK, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark CLEARBREAK, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,324,001.

Chemron Corporation

Signature

Name

1resident

Title

3/21/2002

Date

12/1

RECORDED: 04/12/2002